IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR GLADES COUNTY, FLORIDA

RONALD BLUM,	
Plaintiff,	CASE NO: 18-000040-CA CONSOLIDATED WITH: 18-CA-000041 AND 17-00007 €CC ≥
VS.	18-CA-000041 AND 17-00007 €CC
FOREMOST INSURANCE COMPANY,	AR -3 L
Defendant.	PM 3: FLOWN TY.FL

PARTIAL DIRECTED VERDICT IN FAVOR OF DEFENDANT, FOREMOST INSURANCE COMPANY AND AGAINST PLAINTIFF, RONALD BLUM AS TO COVERAGE C – PERSONAL PROPERTY

THIS CAUSE came before the Court for a jury trial during February 17 to February 21, 2020. At the close of Plaintiff, Ronald Blum's ("Mr. Blum") case, Defendant, Foremost Insurance Company ("Foremost") moved for a directed verdict as to Mr. Blum's claim for damage to a personal property in the form of tools and electronics that were insured under the insurance policy's Coverage C – Personal Property. Mr. Blum testified at trial that Foremost had issued \$901.31 to him for the damage to the personal property. Mr. Blum testified at trial that he was not seeking any more money from Foremost for the personal property. Mr. Blum testified that he was not making any other claim to Foremost under the insurance policy's Coverage C – Personal Property other than the tools and electronics for which he was paid.

Accordingly, it is hereby **ORDERED AND ADJUDGED** that the Court directs a verdict in favor of Foremost and against Mr. Blum with regard to Mr. Blum's claim for

damage under the insurance policy's Coverage C – Personal Property, including any claim for the tools and electronics.

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers at Moore Haven, Glades County, FL, on

The Honorable Jack E. Lundy

Copies Furnished To: 2

Robert D. Delgado, Esq., Wendy Brewster Maroun, Esq., Eliot Dempsey, Esq., Tracey Foglia Esq., Timothy R. Engelbrecht, Esq., Matthew Lavisky, Esq.

RECEIVED

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR GLADES COUNTY, FLORIDA

RO	ΝΔΙ	וחו	RII	INA
R()	IVA	111	\neg	IIVI

Plaintiff,

CASE NO: 18-000040-CA CONSOLIDATED WITH: 18-CA-000041 AND 17-000071-CC

VS.

FOREMOST INSURANCE COMPANY,

Defendant.

PARTIAL DIRECTED VERDICT IN FAVOR OF DEFENDANT, FOREMOST INSURANCE COMPANY AND AGAINST PLAINTIFF, RONALD BLUM AS TO COVERAGE B – OTHER STRUCTURES

THIS CAUSE came before the Court for a jury trial during February 17 to February 21, 2020. At the close of Plaintiff, Ronald Blum's ("Mr. Blum") case, Defendant, Foremost Insurance Company ("Foremost") moved for a directed verdict as to Mr. Blum's claim for damage to a shed that was insured under the insurance policy's Coverage B – Other Structures. Mr. Blum testified at trial that he replaced the shed for \$1,800. Mr. Blum testified at trial that Foremost had issued \$1,905 to him for the shed. Mr. Blum testified at trial that he was not seeking any more money from Foremost for the shed. Mr. Blum testified that he was not making any other claim to Foremost under the insurance policy's Coverage B – Other Structures other than the shed.

Accordingly, it is hereby **ORDERED AND ADJUDGED** that the Court directs a verdict in favor of Foremost and against Mr. Blum with regard to Mr. Blum's claim for damage under the insurance policy's Coverage B – Other Structures, including any

claim for damage to the shed.

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers at Moore Haven, Glades County, FL, on The Honorable Jack E. Lundy

Copies Furnished To: Delgado, Esq., Wendy Brewster Marour, Esq., Eliot Dempsey, Esq., Tracey Foglia Esq., Timothy R. Engelbrecht, Esq., Matthew Lavisky, Esq.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR GLADES COUNTY, FLORIDA

RONALD BLUM,	
Plaintiff,	CASE NO: 18-000040-CA CONSOLIDATED WITH: 18-CA-000041 AND 17-000071-CC
VS.	20
FOREMOST INSURANCE COMPANY,	SANDRA CLERK ON GLARES
Defendant/	3 PM (
	~ @ <u> </u>

FINAL JUDGMENT IN FAVOR OF DEFENDANT, FOREMOST INSURANCE COMPANY AND AGAINST PLAINTIFF, RONALD BLUM IN CASE 18-000041-CA

THIS CAUSE came before the Court for a jury trial on February 17 through February 21, 2020. Plaintiff, Ronald Blum ("Mr. Blum") sued Defendant, Foremost Insurance Company ("Foremost") in case number 18-000041-CA for damage caused by water from a plumbing failure.

On February 21, 2020, the jury returned a verdict in favor of Foremost and against Mr. Blum in case number 18-000041-CA.

Accordingly, it is ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that judgment be, and the same is, hereby entered in favor of Foremost and against Mr. Blum. Mr. Blum shall take nothing by his action in case number 18-000041-CA, and Foremost shall go hence without day.

The Court reserves jurisdiction to determine both the entitlement to and the amounts of attorneys' fees and costs upon a proper and timely motion.

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers at Moore Haven, Glades County, FL, on World 3, 2020

The Henorable Jack E. Lundy

Copies Furnished To: 2.2

Robert D. Delgado, Esq., Wendy Brewster Maroun, Esq., Eliot Dempsey, Esq., Tracey Foglia Esq., Timothy R. Engelbrecht, Esq., Matthew Lavisky, Esq.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR GLADES COUNTY, FLORIDA

RONALD BLUM,		
Plaintiff,		CASE NO: 18-000040-CA CONSOLIDATED WITH:
VS.		
FOREMOST INSURANCE COMPANY,		COUNTRIES PA
Defendant.	1	3: -L

FINAL JUDGMENT IN FAVOR OF DEFENDANT, FOREMOST INSURANCE COMPANY AND AGAINST PLAINTIFF, RONALD BLUM IN CASE 18-000040-CA

THIS CAUSE came before the Court for a jury trial on February 17 through February 21, 2020. Plaintiff, Ronald Blum ("Mr. Blum") sued Defendant, Foremost Insurance Company ("Foremost") in case number 18-000040-CA for damage caused by Hurricane Irma.

On February 21, 2020, the jury returned a verdict in favor of Foremost and against Mr. Blum in case number 18-000040-CA.

Accordingly, it is **ORDERED AND ADJUDGED** that judgment be, and the same is, hereby entered in favor of Foremost and against Mr. Blum. Mr. Blum shall take nothing by his action in case number 18-000040-CA, and Foremost shall go hence without day.

The Court reserves jurisdiction to determine both the entitlement to and the amounts of attorneys' fees and costs upon a proper and timely motion.

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers at Moore Haven, Glades County, FL, on A Honorable Jack E. Lundy Copies Furnished To: 2.2.

Robert D. Delgado, Esq., Wendy Brewster Maroun, Esq., Eliot Dempsey, Esq., Tracey Foglia Esq., Timothy R. Engelbrecht, Esq., Matthew Lavisky, Esq.

RECEIVED

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR GLADES COUNTY, FLORIDA

RONALD BLUM.

Plaintiff,

CASE NO: 18-000040-CA CONSOLIDATED WITH: 18-CA-000041 AND 17-000071-CC

VS.

FOREMOST INSURANCE COMPANY,

Defendant.

SANDRA H. BROWN : CLERK CIRCUIT COURT GLANES COUNTY, FL

FINAL JUDGMENT IN FAVOR OF DEFENDANT, FOREMOST INSURANCE COMPANY AND AGAINST PLAINTIFF, G&R PLUMBING, INC. IN CASE 17-000071-CC

THIS CAUSE came before the Court for a jury trial on February 17 through February 21, 2020. Plaintiff, G&R Plumbing, Inc. ("G&R Plumbing") sued Defendant, Foremost Insurance Company ("Foremost") in case number 17-000071-CC.

On February 21, 2020, the jury returned a verdict in favor of Foremost and against G&R Plumbing.

Accordingly, it is **ORDERED AND ADJUDGED** that judgment be, and the same is, hereby entered in favor of Foremost and against G&R Plumbing. G&R Plumbing shall take nothing by its action, and Foremost shall go hence without day.

The Court reserves jurisdiction to determine both the entitlement to and the amounts of attorneys' fees and costs upon a proper and timely motion.

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers at Moore Haven, Glades County, FL, on

March 3, 2020

The Hønorable Jack E, Lundy

Copies Furnished To. A. D.

Robert D. Delgado, Esq., Wendy Brewster Maroun, Esq., Eliot Dempsey, Esq., Tracey Foglia Esq., Timothy R. Engelbrecht, Esq., Matthew Lavisky, Esq.